Office of the Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

ORDER No. 94 / Admn.-I

Dated:- 07th December, 2023

In the interest of Judicial Administration and in view of Letter No. 1590/Apptt., dated 05.04.2018 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi and keeping in view of pendency of cases pertaining to Crime against Women in this Judgeship, Court of Sri Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Additional Judicial Commissioner-VI, Ranchi is also designated as court of Additional Judicial Commissioner cum F.T.C. (CAW), Ranchi for trial and disposal of cases pertaining to Crime against Women in addition to earlier arrangement of Courts of F.T.C., (CAW), Ranchi.

Inform all concerned

Sd/- A. K. Rai/07.12.2023 Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo no. 3090-92 /Dated :- 07th December, 2023.

Copy forwarded to Sri Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Additional Judicial Commissioner-VI, Ranchi / In charge, Server Room, Civil Courts, Ranchi / Secretary, General, RDBA, Ranchi for information and needful.

Civil Courts, Ranchi 07.12.2023